



Your Chance to Help the Library!



Library Foundation Board Seeks New Member

Tillamook County Library Foundation has an opening on its Board. Founded in 1989, the Foundation is a non-profit 501(c)(3) corporation. It was established and is run to accumulate and preserve an endowment, the interest from which is used to assist the Tillamook County Library system in realizing its mission: *Empower residents and build a better community through learning, knowledge, and inspiration*.

Projects in 2021: The Foundation is currently constructing a park adjacent to the Main library building in Tillamook. This summer, the Foundation purchased a color copier/scanner/FAX machine for each of the five branches and a FAX for the Main building. Holiday cookie decorating kits purchased by the Foundation will be supplied to all branches and the bookmobile to enable patrons throughout the county to participate in this popular craft program.

The Board is looking for an individual who has at least some of the following traits/skills; however, all letters of interest will be given fair consideration.

*Resides in South or North County

*Is a member of the Latinx community

*Younger than retirement age

*Media savvy, looking to the possibility of managing the Foundation website *Investment savvy

*Able to attend in-person Board meetings: second Thursday of each month at noon *Above all—Passionate about the County Library There is no formal application. Please submit a letter of interest explaining why you would like to serve on the Board and what you will bring to the Board and the Foundation it serves. The letter may be sent electronically to: tillamookcolibraryfoundation@gmail.com or mailed to:

Tillamook County Library Foundation 1716 Third ST Tillamook OR 97141



The Library in Tillamook will be closing at 3:00 on Friday, October 29 so that we can hand out Trick or Treats in front of the building!

Tillamook County Library 1716 3rd St. Tillamook, Oregon 97141 (503) 842-4792

tillabook.org/